Exhibit A - 5th Lease Extension Agreement Merritt's Boat and Engine Works, Inc. - Caliban Canal

RESOLUTION NO. 2013-280

CITY OF POMPANO BEACH
Broward County, Florida

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE
CITY OF POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA, APPROVING
AND AUTHORIZING THE PROPER CITY OFFICIALS TO
EXECUTE REINSTATEMENT AND LEASE EXTENSION
AGREEMENT NO. 4 BETWEEN THE CITY OF POMPANO
BEACH AND MERRITT’S BOAT AND ENGINE WORKS,
INC. FOR LEASE OF LAND LYING UNDER CALIBAN
CANAL AND WATER RIGHTS CONNECTED THERETO
FOR BOATING, RECREATIONAL, CONSERVATIONAL
AND MARINE PURPOSES; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE
DATE.
WHEREAS, the City of Pompano Beach held a twenty-five (25) year lease with the
Florida Inland Navigation District dated March 1, 1973; and
WHEREAS, the City of Pompano Beach entered into a Lease Extension Agreement with
the Florida Inland Navigation District for an additional five (5) year term from March 1, 1998,
approved by City of Pompano Beach Resolution No. 98-23, and
WHEREAS, the City of Pompano Beach entered into a Lease Extension Agreement No.
2 with the Florida Inland Navigation District for an additional five (5) year term from March 1,
2003, approved by City of Pompano Beach Resolution No. 2003-109, and
WHEREAS, the City of Pompano Beach entered into a Lease Extension Agreement No.
3 with the Florida Inland Navigation District for an additional five (5) year term from March 1,
2008, approved by City of Pompano Beach Resolution No. 2008-201, and
WHEREAS, the City of Pompano Beach and Merritt’s Boat and Engine Works, Inc. are

desirous of renewing their Lease for approximately the same period of time commencing January

10, 2013 until March 1, 2018; now, therefore,



BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF POMPANO
BEACH, FLORIDA:

SECTION 1. That Lease Extension Agreement No. 4 between the City of Pompano
Beach and Merritt’s Boat and Engine Works, Inc. providing for a reinstatement and extension to
the Lease Agreement, approved by Resolution No. 73-49, a copy of which Lease Extension
Agreement No. 4 is attached hereto and incorporated by reference as if set forth in full, is hereby
approved.

SECTION 2. That the proper City officials are hereby authorized to execute said
Reinstatement and Lease Extension Agreement No. 4 between the City of Pompano Beach and
Merritt’s Boat and Engine Works, Inc.

SECTION 3. This Resolution shall become effective upon passage.
PASSED AND ADOPTED this __11th day of June , 2013,

- Ao, S

W, MAYOR

ATTEST:

e, ¥ el

MARY L. CPAMBERS, CITY CLERK

/jrm
5/30/13
l:reso/2013-307



REINSTATEMENT AND LEASE EXTENSION
AGREEMENT NO. 4

THIS REINSTATEMENT AND LEASE EXTENSION AGREEMENT NO. 4, made
and entered into this __17th  day of June , 2013, by and between:

CITY OF POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA, a municipal
corporation, under the laws of the State of Florida, hereinafter
referred to as “LESSEE,”

and

MERRITT’S BOAT AND ENGINE WORKS, INC., a Florida
corporation, hereinafter referred to as “LESSOR.”

WHEREAS, LESSOR holds title to a portion of the property known as the “Caliban
Canal,” more particularly described in the following:

#1 That portion of the NE % of the NW Y of the SE % lying North of the
North line of Rock Road, and lying South of the most Northerly edge of
that certain canal (known as the Boar Basin Canal) running East to West
through said land, O. R. Book 2312, Page 133, Broward County Records.

#2 Beginning at the SE corner of the E %2 of the NE % of the NW Vi of the SE
V4, run North 309.56 feet to the South line of the road right-of-way, then
West 31.43 feet, then South 309.56 feet to the Southern boundary, thence
East to Point of Beginning, O. R. Book 2312, Page 133, Broward County
Records.

#3 That portion of the NW Y% of the NE % of the SE % lying West of the
right-of-way of the Intracoastal Canal and lying South of the most
Northerly edge of that certain canal (known as the Boat Basin Canal)
running East to West, through said land from the Intracoastal Waterway.
Said parcels lying in Section 30, Township 48 South, Range 43 East, as
recorded in OR. Book 2312, Page 133, Broward County Records.



WHEREAS, LESSEE and LESSOR entered into an agreement to lease the Caliban
Canal and said lease was recorded in Official Records Book 5823, page 1653 of the Public
Records of Broward County, Florida, hereinafter referred to as “The Lease”; and

WHEREAS, the Lease has been extended three times; and

WHEREAS, the Lease, as extended, has lapsed without renewal; and

WHEREAS, LESSEE has requested LESSOR to continue to permit it to use and lease
said parcel of land lying under the Caliban Canal and the water rights connected thereto for
recreational or conservational purposes subject to the terms and conditions of this Lease; and

WHEREAS, the LESSEE and LESSOR desire to reinstate and to extend the term of the
Lease for an additional five years.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the mutual covenants and
agreement herein contained, it is agreed by the parties hereto: |

1. The Lease Agreement entered into on January 10, 1974 (adopted by City of
Pompano Beach Resolution No. 74-296), for the above-mentioned parcel of land lying under the
Caliban Canal and the water rights connected thereto, and which Lease was extended for
additional five year terms by Resolution No. 99-151, by Resolution No. 2003-108, and by
Resolution No. 2008-202 is hereby reinstated and extended for an additional term commencing
January 10, 2013 until March 1, 2018 subject to all the terms and conditions set forth in the
Lease.

2. All the terms, covenants and conditions contained in the Lease, a copy of which is
attached hereto and made a part hereof, with the exception of the provision of the extension
herein granted, shall remain unchanged and the parties agree to keep, observe and perform all

covenants and conditions contained therein.

Page 2 of 4



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have hereunto set their hands and seals the day
and year first above written.
“LESSOR”:

Signed, sealed and delivered MERRITT’S BOAT AND ENGINE WORKS, INC.
in the presence of:

/ /7 /Z \‘4 By: mf‘\
Lorwie e 0 Kegtifny /27 m.ecf?‘

Typed, Stamped or Printed Name Typed, Stamped or Printed Name

Title: A(C'( /w ;

o j (1 ) B
Mdadeve 11 e
Chgishirae INGA Caag

Typed, Stamped or Printed Name (SEAL)
STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF BROWARD
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this .3 day of
, 2013 by \Rm% et
as_ Uuse Preacdont of the MERRITT’S BOAT AND ENGINE WORKS

INC., a Florida corporation on behalf of said corporation. He/she is personally known to me or who has

produced k"”& M\ﬁﬂfuﬂ- MMA_L—-

(type of identification) as identification.

&(WMD\O‘&A

NOTARY’S SEAL;: NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF FLORI]Q?\

Anne Hollady

(Name of Acknowledger Typed, Printed or Stamped)

EE£0 Y048

Y Py, Notary Public State of Florida
" A Anne Hollady
s £E046484

'.. ‘ ssi0n
. X My Commis$t . .
rora Expres 02/01/2013 Commission Number

Page 3 of 4



“LESSEE”:

Witnesses: CITY OF POMPANO BEACH

7 |
Bty Mo vl o

FISHER, MAYOR

4

By: Al L
[ YDENNIS W. BEAGRNCITY MANAGER

{SEAL)

MARY L. c/i’IAMBERs, CITY CLERK

o

Approved

GORDON B. LINN, CITY ATTORNEY

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF BROWARD

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 17th day of

June , 2013 by LAMAR FISHER as Mayor, DENNIS W. BEACH as
City Manager, and MARY L. CHAMBERS as City Clerk of the City of Pompano Beach,
Florida, a municipal corporation, on behalf of the municipal corporation, who is personally

" /14317& 7{@%/\

NOTARY’S SEAL: NOTARY PUBLIC. STATE OF FLORIDA

KRYSTAL AARON Krystal Aaron

G NOTARY PUBLIC (Name of Acknowledger Typed, Printed or Stamped)
E: STATE OF FLORIDA

RI* Commit EEB74865

™ Expires 2/14/2017

Commission Number
GBL/jrm

5/30/13

Ll:agr/recr/2013-1117

Page 4 of 4



RESOLUTION NO. 2008-202

CITY OF POMPANO BEACH
Broward County, Florida

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE
CITY OF POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA, APPROVING
AND AUTHORIZING THE PROPER CITY OFFICIALS TO
EXECUTE LEASE EXTENSION AGREEMENT NO. 3
BETWEEN THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH AND
MERRITT’S BOAT AND ENGINE WORKS, INC. FOR
LEASE OF LAND LYING UNDER CALIBAN CANAL AND
WATER RIGHTS CONNECTED THERETO FOR
BOATING, RECREATIONAL, CONSERVATIONAL AND
MARINE PURPOSES; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE
DATE.
WHEREAS, the City of Pompano Beach held a twenty-five (25) year lease with the
Florida Inland Navigation District dated March 1, 1973; and
WHEREAS, the City of Pompano Beach entered into a Lease Extension Agreement with
the Florida Inland Navigation District for an additional five (5) year term from March 1, 1998,
approved by City of Pompano Beach Resolution No. 98-23, and
WHEREAS, the City of Pompano Beach entered into a Lease Extension Agreement No.
2 with the Florida Inland Navigation District for an additional five (5) year term from March 1,
2003, approved by City of Pompano Beach Resolution No. 2003-109, and
WHEREAS, the City of Pompano Beach entered into a Lease Extension Agreement No.
3 with the Florida Inland Navigation District for an additional five (5) year term from March 1,
2008, approved by City of Pompano Beach Resolution No. 2008-201  and
WHEREAS, the City of Pompano Beach and Merritt’s Boat and Engine Works, Inc. are

desirous of renewing their Lease for approximately the same period of time commencing January

10, 2008 until March 1, 2013; now, therefore,




M

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF POMPANO
BEACH, FLORIDA:

SECTION 1. That Lease Extension Agreement No. 3 between the City of Pompano
Beach and Memit’s Boat and Engme Works, Inc. providing for an extension to the Lease
Agreement, approved by Resolution No. 73-49, a copy of which Lease Extension Agreement No.
3 is attached hereto and incorporated by reference as if set forth in full, is hereby approved.

SECTION 2. That the proper City officials are hereby authorized to execute said
Lease Extension Agreement No. 3 between the City of Pompano Beach and Memitt’s Boat and
Engine Works, Inc.

SECTION 3. This Resolution shall become effective upon passage.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this _10th  day of June , 2008.

/
TR,

LAMAR FISHER, MAYOR

MARY L‘.’CH(\MBERS, CITY CLERK

firm
3/5/08
I'res0/2008-129




LEASE EXTENSION AGREEMENT NO. 3

THIS LEASE EXTENSION AGREEMENT NO. 3, made and entered into this
16th  day of June , 2008, by and between:

CITY OF POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA, a municipal
corporation, under the laws of the State of Florida, hereinafter

referred to as “LESSEE,”
and

MERRITT’S BOAT AND ENGINE WORKS, INC., a Florida
corporation, hereinafter referred to as “LESSOR.”

WHEREAS, LESSOR holds title to a portion of the property known as the “Caliban
Canal,” more particularly described in the following:

#1 That portion of the NE % of the NW % of the SE Y lying North of the
North line of Rock Road, and lying South of the most Northerly edge of
that certain canal (known as the Boar Basin Canal) running East to West
through said land, O. R. Book 2312, Page 133, Broward County Records.

#2 Beginning at the SE corner of the E ¥ of the NE 4 of the NW %, of the SE
¥4, run North 309.56 feet to the South line of the road right-of-way, then
West 31.43 feet, then South 309.56 feet to the Southern boundary, thence
East to Point of Beginning, O. R. Book 2312, Page 133, Broward County
Records.

#3 That portion of the NW Y% of the NE Y of the SE % lying West of the
right-of-way of the Intracoastal Canal and lying South of the most
Northerly edge of that certain canal (known as the Boat Basin Canal)
running East to West, through said land from the Intracoastal Waterway.
Said parcels lying in Section 30, Township 48 South, Range 43 East, as
recorded in OR. Book 2312, Page 133, Broward County Records.




WHEREAS, LESSEE and LESSOR entered into an agreement to lease the Caliban
Canal and said lease was recorded in Official Records Book 5823, page 1653 of the Public
Records of Broward County, Florida, hereinafter referred to as “The Lease”; and

WHEREAS, LESSEE has requested LESSOR to continue to permit it to use and lease
said parcel of land lying under the Caliban Canal and the water rights connected thereto for
recreational or conservational purposes subject to the terms and conditions of this Lease; and

WHEREAS, the Lease gave an option to LESSEE to renew the Lease for the same
period of time as any renewed Lease between LESSEE and Florida Inland Navigation District;
and

WHEREAS, LESSEE entered into a Lease Extension Agreement No. 3 with the Florida
Inland Navigation District for an additional five (5) year term from March 1, 2008, approved by
City of Pompano Beach Resolution No. 2008- 201, and the parties hereto are desirous of
renewing the Lease so that both leases will terminate on or about the same time;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the mutual covenants and
agreement herein contained, it is agreed by the parties hereto:

1. The Lease Agreement entered into on January 10, 1974 (adopted by City of
Pompano Beach Resolution No. 74-296), for the above-mentioned parcel of land lying under the
Caliban Canal and the water rights connected thereto, and which Lease was extended for
additional five year terms by Resolution No. 99-15] and by Resolution No. 2003-108, is hereby
extended for'an additional term commencing January 10, 2008 until March 1, 2013 subject to all
the terms and conditions set forth in the Lease.

2. All the terms, covenants and conditions contained in the Lease, a copy of which is

attached hereto and made a part hereof, with the exception of the provision of the extension

Lease Extension Agieement No 3 Between Merritt's Boat and Engine Works, Inc and the City of Pompano Beach, Florida
Page2of5




herein granted, shall remain unchanged and the parties agree to keep, observe and perform all
covenants and conditions contained therein.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have hereunto set their hands and seals the day
and year first above written.
“LESSOR”:

Signed, sealed and delivered MERRITT’S BOAT AND ENGINE WORKS, INC.
in the presence of:

/2«'0.5@0 by s T D

Bhitre p. ﬁwéﬂ LEROY 4. mEnayr
Typed, Stamped or Printed Name Typed, Stamped or Printed Name

%y ﬂw Title: Vie& PabsioenT
/’{?ﬁéﬁ /d, /-&i (/Jf’{‘&/

Typed, Stamped or Printed Name (SE‘ALL)
STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF BROWARD .
The foregomg mstrument was acknowledged before me this X (( day of
I , 2008 by LERYY A. MERrT
as__Wiee Patrioen of the MERRITT’S BOAT AND ENGINE WORKS

INC., a Florida corporation on behalf of said corporation. He/she 1s personally known to me or who has

produced

(type of identification) as 1dentification.
~
H

e - £\
\ [L lfu/& e | )b& LC(& e
NOTARY’S SEAL: NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF FLORIDA
CHRISTINE MERCURE.

(Nanie of Acknowledger Typed, Printed or Stamped)
N LD 7218Y

Comrussion Number

e
MY COMMISSION # DD 772184

EXPIBES May 16, 2012
Public Undarwriters

Lease Extension Agreement No 3 Between Merrut’s Boat and Lngine Works, Inc and the City of Pompano Beach, Florida
Page 3 of 5

(s e



“LESSEE”:

Witnesses: CITY OF POMPANO BEACH

, \"',(|w—u.: : /@;@ug/
Tt b dany R VYT T RN

By: 7}#‘#(’ ﬂ"/“‘z/

/KEITH CHADWELL, CITY MANAGER

C_%IUWV % %”// (SEAL)

MARY L. CHAMBERS
CITY CLE

Approved Zy:

GORDONB.LINN
CITY ATTORNEY
STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF BROWARD
The forcgoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 16th day of
June » 2008 by LAMAR FISHER as Mayor of the City of Pompano

Beach, Florida, a municipal corporation, on behalf of the municipal corporation, who is

personally known to me.

NOTARY’S SEAL:

A "% ASCELETA HAMMOND
S MY COMMISSION # DD62109s
Ny EXPIRES: Janvary 07, 201
Fi Noury Discount Assoc Co,

1-8003-NOTARY

/ i K
s i

7./ s SN
e Cdoe  ~F jaen ou

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF FLORIDA

Asceleta Hammond

{Name of Acknowledger Typed, Punted o Stamped)

Commuission Number

Lease Extenston Agreement No 3 Between Merrutt’s Boat and Engine Works, Inc and the Cuy of Pompano Beach, Florda

s

Page 4 of 5




STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF BROWARD
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 16th day of
June , 2008 by KEITH CHADWELL as City Manager of the City of

Pompano Beach, Florida, a municipal corporation, on behalf of the municipal corporation, who
is personally known to me.

£

({JLL‘J{‘\ ~»i£~-~—\/
NOTARY’S SEAL: NOTARY PI‘?TIBLIC, STATE OF FLORIDA

Asceleta Hammond
{Name of Acknowledger Typed, Printed or Stamped)

Commussion Number

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF BROWARD
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 16th day of
June , 2008 by MARY L. CHAMBERS as City Clerk of the City of

Pompano Beach, Florida, 2 municipal corporation, on behalf of the municipal corporation, who
is personally known to me.
2 [ .
t( o o, o S
NOTARY’S SEAL: NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA

Asceleta Hammond
(Name of Acknowledger Typed, Printed or Stamped)

7%, ASCELET
"‘w MYCOMMISSION#D%%%?

IRES Jamyary g7,
J-Nomzy Fi Notary lsco?mmfooc‘“co

Commussion Number

GBL/jrm
3/5/08
l:agr/recr/2008-793

Lease Extension Agreement No 3 Between Merrut's Boat and Engine Works, Inc and the City of Pompano Beach, Floruda
Page 5 of' 5

' s



RESOLUTION NO. 2003-108

CITY OF POMPANO BEACH
Broward Countv. Florida

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE
CITY OF POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA, APPROVING
AND AUTHORIZING THE PROPER CITY OFFICIALS TO
EXECUTE A LEASE EXTENSION AGREEMENT NO. 2
BETWEEN THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH AND
MERRITT’S BOAT AND ENGINE WORKS, INC. FOR
LEASE OF LAND LYING UNDER CALIBAN CANAL AND
WATER RIGHTS CONNECTED THERETO FOR
BOATING, RECREATIONAL, CONSERVATIONAL AND
MARINE PURPOSES; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE
DATE.

WHEREAS, the City of Pompano Beach held a twenty-five (25) year lease with the
Florida Inland Navigation District dated March 1, 1973; and

WHEREAS, the City of Pompano Beach entered into a Lease Extension Agreement with
the Florida Intand Navigation District for an additional five (5) year term from March 1, 1998,
approved by City of Pompano Beach Resolution No.98-23, and

WHEREAS, the City of Pompano Beach entered into a Lease Extension Agreement No.
2 with the Florida Inland Navigation District for an additional five (5) year term from March 1,
2003, approved by City of Pompano Beach Resolution No.2003-109 , and

WHEREAS, the City of Pompano Beach and Merritt’s Boat and Engine Works, Inc. are
desirous of renewing their Lease for approximately the same period of time commencing January
10, 2003 until March 1, 2008, now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF POMPANO

BEACH, FLORIDA:




SECTION 1: That a Lease Extension Agreement No. 2 between the City of Pompano
Beach and Memtt’s Boat and Engine Works, Inc. providing for an extension to the Lease
Agreement, approved by Resolution No 73-49, a copy of which Lease Extension Agreement No,
2 is attached hereto and incorporated by reference as if set forth in full, is hereby approved.

SECTION 2: That the proper City officials are hereby authorized to execute said
Lease Extension Agreement No. 2 between the City of Pompano Beach and Merritt’s Boat and
Engine Works, Inc.

SECTION 3: This Resolution shall become effective upon passage.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this_28th dayof January , 2003,

:’Alw\

WILLIAM F. GRIEFIN, MAYOR

AXTESY:

'/«“1 L

MARYt AMBERS, CITY CLERK

firm
1/6/03
Lreso/2003-27




LEASE EXTENSION AGREEMENT NO. 2

THIS LEASE EXTENSION AGREEMENT NO. 2, made and entered into this
28th day of January 2003, by and between:

CITY OF POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA, a municipal
corporation, under the laws of the State of Florida, hereinafter
referred to as “LESSEE”

and

MERRITT’S BOAT AND ENGINE WORKS, INC., a Florida
corporation, hereinafter referred to as “LESSOR”,

WHEREAS, LESSOR holds title to a portion of the property known as the “Caliban

Canal”, more particularly described in the following:

#1 That portion of the NE ' of the NW Y of the SE % lying North of the
North line of Rock Road, and lying South of the most Northerly edge of
that certain canal (known as the Boar Basin Canal) running East to West
through said land, O.R. Book 2312, Page 133, Broward County Records.

#2 Beginning at the SE comner of the E % of the NE % of the NW % of the SE
¥4, run North 309.56 feet to the South line of the road right-of-way, then
West 31.43 feet, then South 309.56 feet to the Southern boundary, thence
East to Point of Beginning, O.R. Book 2312, Page 133, Broward County
Records.

#3 That portion of the NW Y of the NE % of the SE Y lying West of the
right-of-way of the Intracoastal Canal and lying South of the most
Northerly edge of that certain canal (known as the Boat Basin Canal)
running East to West, through said land from the Intracoastal Waterway.
Said parcels lying in Section 30, Township 48 South, Range 43 East, as
recorded in O.R. Book 2312, Page 133, Broward County Records.




WHEREAS, LESSEE and LESSOR entered into an agreement to lease the Caliban
Canal and said lease »was recorded in Official Records Book 5823, page 1653 of the Public
Records of Broward County, Florida, hercinafter referred to as “The Lease”; and

WHEREAS, LESSEE has requested LESSOR to continuc to permit it to usc and lease
said parcel of land lying under the Caliban Canal and the water rights connected thereto for
recreational or conservational purposes subject to the terms and conditions of this Lease; and

WHEREAS, the Lease gave an option to LESSEE to renew the Lease for the same
period of time as any renewed Lease between LESSEE and Florida Inland Navigation District;
and

WHEREAS, LESSEE entered into a Lease Extension Agreement No. 2 with the Florida
Inland Navigation District for an additional five (5) year term from March 1, 2003, approved by
City of Pompano Beach Resolution No.2003-109 , and the parties hereto are desirous of
renewing the Lease so that both leases will terminate on or about the same time;

NOVW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the mutual covenants and
agreement herein contained, it is agreed by the parties hereto:

1. The Lease Agreement entered into on January 10, 1974 (adopted by City of
Pompano Beach Resolution No. 74-296), for the above-mentioned parcel of land lying under the
Caliban Canal and the water rights connected thereto, and which Lease was extended for an
additional term by Resolution No. 99-151, is hereby extended for an additional term
commencing January 10, 2003 until March 1, 2008 subject to all the terms and conditions set
forth in the Lease.

2. All the terms, covenants and conditions contained in the Lease, a copy of which is

attached hereto and made a part hereof, with the exception of the provision of the extension

Lease Agreement between Merrut's Boat and Engine Works, Inc and the City of Pompano Beach, Florida Page 2 of 5

e




herein granted, shall remain unchanged and the parties agree to keep, observe and perform all
covenants and conditions contained therein.
IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the parties have hereunto set their hands and seals the day
and year first above written,
“LESSOR”:

Signed, sealed and delivered MERRITT’S BOAT AND ENGINE WORKS, INC,
in the presence of:

Py <N by | T ol

Aen Flabusto Aoy MegerT
Typed, Stamped or Printed Name Typed, Scampcd or Printed Name /
M}é/% // e, Title: «f—“‘aﬁé7'_/

AN f/?f@m:uf;/

Typed, Stamped or Printed Name

(SEAL)

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF BROWARD
The foregomng instrument was aclcnowledged before me this Z’3 day of
j;v/u/m.y , 2003 by /u v e o T
as_Vice-fresineny of the MERRITT'S BOAT AND ENGINE WORKS

INC., a Florida corporation on behalf of said corporation. He/she is personally known to me or who has

produced

(type of identification) as identification. —

N LW//%L%?\ ,

NOTARY’S SEAL: NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF FLORIDA

<SAPR A& TEAC UL
(Name of Acknowledger Typed, Printed or Stamped)

DO UL o 3

Commission Number

CIAL
op%momrmn
NOTARY FPU5.IC STATE OF FLORIDA

COMMISSION NO. Duom

MY COMMISSION EXP.

Lease Agreement between Merritt’s Boat and Lngine Works, Inc and the City of Pompano Beach, Florida Page 3 of 5

—— S S




“LESSEE”:

CITY OF POMPANO BEACH

Witnesses:
Yoanne Loschan 5y l/vl\:z/ ...
/J WILLIAN( F. GRIFFIN, MAYOR

C. WI IARGETT, JR,,
CITY MANAGER

A“, / Vﬁ, (SEAL)
MARY % (‘iq,AMBERS
CITY CLE

CITY ATTORNEY

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF BROWARD

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 31st day of
January , 2003 by WILLIAM F. GRIFFIN as Mayor of the City of

Pompano Beach, Florida, a municipal corporation, on behalf of the municipal corporation, who

is personally known to me. /
/ {

N / /
!A{VI‘L‘ ‘:c'/;’v "/v L{'/[k(_ '\49/

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF FLORIDA

NOTARY'S ‘S‘EAL:
Wy,
N y,
Q“‘g\?}.&ﬁf‘ﬁ!”lg"’rz Asceleta Hammond
s“c?...g \)\’3‘?';) A e ’/,”, (Name of Acknowledger Typed, Printed or Stamped)
%
*

.
.
L
TE E
: Commussion Number

Paged of 5

Lease Agreement between Merrit’s Boat and Engine Works, Inc and the City of Pompano Beach, Florda




STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF BROWARD

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 31st day of
January , 2003 by C. WILLIAM HARGETT, JR., as City Manager of the
City of Pompano Beach, Florida, 2 municipal corporation, on behalf of the municipal

corporation, who ts personally known to me
/ |
2 v/‘/
/ ('a"'g“é"‘ ‘/A‘ X, 5\1,.‘;/

NOTARY'S SEAWiHiti, NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF FLORIDA
\\“\\\,ﬁ‘ﬁ‘ﬂ’.‘ﬁ!ﬁ/o/"’o

»

SeSegesion o

Asceleta Hammond
{Name of Acknowledger Typed, Printed or Stamped)

.
.
.
> H
.
N
o

3 © & Cormrussion Number
M tic, STEGN

STATE OF FLO#tHRN

COUNTY OF BROWARD

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 31st  day of
January ., 2003 by MARY L. CHAMBERS as City Clerk of the City of
Pompano Beach, Florida, 2 municipal corporation, on behalf of the municipal corporation, who

is personally known to me.

ﬁu‘ W{/lé\ éﬂLcM’J

(&\?\mm NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF FLORIDA

NOTAR\X ”
N Q,\ﬁ?,.....'i.’ffoﬂ;’//,
S NeSION g0 O Asceleta Hammond

S \."’(9 \\;e»“i 7, g %o

Z
/"
K ?'. {Name of Acknowledger Typed, Printed or Stamped)
xZ '

S 2%

P~
LI Commussion Number

My i it O
GBL/jrmd ”I//m’,c," i ‘?;““\\\ \

1/6/03
l:agr/rect/2003-185

Lease Agreement between Merrut's Boat and Engine Works, Inc and the City of Pompano Beach, Florudu Page S of §

W




RESOLUTION NO. 98-

CITY OF POMPANO BEACH
Broward County, Florida

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE
CITY OF POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA, APPROVING
AND AUTHORIZING THE PROPER CITY OFFICIALS TO
EXECUTE A LEASE EXTENSION AGREEMENT
BETWEEN THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF THE
FLORIDA INLAND NAVIGATION DISTRICT AND THE
CITY OF POMPANO BEACH; PROVIDING AN

EFFECTIVE DATE.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF
POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA:

SECTION 1: That a Lease Extension Agreement between the Board of
. Commissioners of the Florida Inland Navigation District and the City of Pompano Beach
providing for a five-year extension to the Lease Agreement, approved by Resolution No. 73-49, a
copy of which Lease Extension Agresment is attached hereto and incorporated by reference as if
set forth in full, is hereby approved.

SECTION 2: That the proper City officials are hereby authorized to execute said
Lease Extension Agreement between the Board of Commissioners of the Florida Inland
Navigation District and the City of Pompano Beach.

- SECTION3: This Resolution shall become effective upon passage.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this _28th day of October . 1997.

/

WILLIAM F. GRIFFIN, MAYOR

M ow o ey

MARY L. CH. \MB’-‘R’S CITY CLERK —

i f
thr "
e MY




LEASE EXTENSION AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, by Lease Agreement dated the Ist day of March, 1973, the BOARD
OF COMMISSIONERS OF THE FLORIDA INLAND NAVIGATION DISTRICT
("LESSOR"), a body corporate under the Laws of the State of Florida, did lease ta the
CITY OF POMPANOQO BEACH ("LESSEE"), a body corporate under the Laws of the
State of Florida, a parcel of land in Broward County, Florida designated as MSA 727-B,
to permit the use of said parcel for boating and recreational purposes, subject to all pror
rights of LESSOR and the easement of the United States of America for the disposal of
spoil.

IT IS AGREED between the parties hereto that subject to the conditions stated
herein, the aforementioned Lease Agreement is extended for an additional term of five (3)
years from March 1, 1998 for use by the LESSEE for boating and recreational purposes
and uses incidental thereto, and upon condition that no structures or improvements of any
kind are to be placed on said land without prior written consent of LESSOR and that any
such structures or improvements placed thereon with LESSOR's consent are to be
con&plcfely removed at the LESSEE's expense within thirty (30) days after request

therefor; and

In all other respects the terms and conditions of the original Lease Agreement
between the parties dated March 1, 1973 and amended on January 29, 1980, shall

remain in full force and effect during this extended term of the Lease.




IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have hereunto set their hands and

seals this h[ day of \1\.(/\}@/\/\. E),,QA/ L1997 .

Witnessed and Attested to by: Florida Inland Navigation District

&%&WWM@V W

By: Ann Shorstein, Chair

L yu s i) Cf @««u«/ City of Pompano Beach

T\/

William F. Griffin

Title: Mayor

-




Lease Extension Agreement between the Board of Conumissioners of the Florida Inland
Nawvigation District and the City of Pompano Beach

IN WITNESS VTEREOF, the parties hereto have hereunto set their hands and seals this

day of W , 1997,

1 ",

Witnessed and Attested by: FLORIDA INLAND NAVIGATION DISTRICT

Ann Shorstein, Chair

\/imm%f«, Kanlald

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF __ e

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this

\4\\:-(:’ day of
N -
M\}w\am , 1997 by ,(l)M'\ S&Yﬂm v as (O haia
Lo . :
of THE FLORIDA INLAND NAVIGATION DISTRICT. Hefshe is personally known to me or
who_has produced

(tvpe of identification) as identification.

NOTARY'S SEAL. M(\’\ M

NOTARY PUBLIC, STXTE OF FLORIDA
(Signature of Notary Taking Acknowledgment)

Kabnteen M Ev GG e
(Name of Acknowledger Typed, Printed or Stamped)

+GRIFRITH
KATHLEES ™ SRR
\OTARY puoLIC STATEOQF FLC;;}TDA
COMMISSION \O CCST 3000
MY COMMISSION £X

Comumitssion Number




Lease Extension Agrecment hetween the Board of Commussioners of the [lorida Inland
Navigation District and the City of Pompano Beach

Witness€s): CITY OF POMPANO BEACH

élzw ({/ ééuﬂ‘/ Byiumw

Williarn F. Griffin, Mayor

o IRT5)

C. \}'Jm'ﬁll Hargetl, City Manager

Attest:

&///Vl Oy 0\/ Cézw/‘/%m/ (SEAL)

Mary L. Chambdcs, City Clerk

Approved

///’%/;/

o B. Linn, City Attomey

3
STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF BROWARD

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this
November , 1997 by WILLIAM F. as Mayor of the Cify of Pompano Beach,

a municipal Florida corporation, on behalf of the mu /corp
/L 4

NBTARY PUBLIC, STATE o'x-‘ LORIDA
ignature of Notary Taking Achniglvledgment)

NOTARY'S SEAL

e FOIAL NouRY:’sES: (Name of Achnow ledger Typed, Printed or Stamped)
{ Y FGg Uk GRAHAMIOH 5 ' amp
/ . ‘,,‘(' coumssIOn NUMBER
l -
v ol 'It
3 Comutssion Numbet
f( [e)
QF EV
i es




Lease Lxtension Agreement between the Board of Comnussioners of the Florida Inland
Navigation District and the Cuty of Pompano Beach

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF BROWARD

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this >rd day of
November , 1997 by C. WILLIAM HARGETT, JR. as City Manager of the City
of Pompano Beach, a municipal Florida corporation, on behalf of the municipal €orporation, who

is personally known to me.

NOTARY'S SEAL:

Commission Number

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF BROWARD

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 3rd day of
November , 1997 by MARY L. CHAMBERS as City Clerk of the City of Pompano
Beagh, a municipal Flonda corporation, on behalf of the municipal cgrporation, wha is
personally known to me.
NOTARY'S SEAL: /[d rgﬂx//"”’
={{OTARY PUBLIC, STATE DF FLORIDA

RYCPUG DA c.nnHAM-JOHNsDM/ Signature of Notary Taking Ackridwledzment)
v v—f{ /0 commsmion NUMOER

o

I 3 RS
&w“@f*. * coet670

E) -9

iy &

MICBION EXPIRES
MY SV, 4,1999

Name of Acknowledger Typed, Printed or Stamped)

Commussion Number

L agru8-133a




4______@_______”

RESOLUTION NO. 73 ~ 49

CITY QOF POMPANO BEACH
Broward County, Florida

A RESOLUTION DIRECTZD TO FLORIDA INLAND
NAVIGATION DISTRICT (FIND) REGARDING SPOILS
AREA LOCATED ON NORTHEAST 14TH ST. CSWY. AT
THE INTRACQASTAL WATERWAY.

WHEREAS, the City desires to improve FIND property
located in Pompano Beach at Northeast l4th StiuCswy. known.as
MSA 727-B, for a boat launch and picnic recreational project:

WHEREAS, the City five year lease on use of said
property will expire in November, 1973.and the City sesks a new
twenty-five year lease on said property, and,

WHEREAS, FIND encoureges the use of spoils land for the
general recreational purposes of the community end supports a
boat launching project; now, therefore,

BZ IT RESOLVED RY THE CITY COMMISSION COF THZ CITY
OF POMP&NQ BEACH, FLORIDA:

SECTION 1: It is the present intention cf the City
Commission of the City of Pompano Beach, Floride, to (2) enter
into a twenty-five year leese with FIND for use of FIND property
MSA 727-B on the same terms and conditions that are provided for

in the existing five year lease between FIND and the City;

-

(b) immediately upon siid execution proceed with the development
of said property in accordance with the attached preliminary
drawing; (c) to thereafter submit a final development plan for
FIND approval before starting coustruction.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this _ 5th  day of December _, 1972.

S e gd/g

hnXLM &{DER KQ?YOE =
ATTEST:

CL/A/// &/LO{}VC/

JUNE/ GWEN, City Clerx

I-lll-lll...l..lllllll---_—v



_____M

LEASE AGREEMENT

FOR

MSA 727-B

T s e o B 4 At Mk A0 ot b T o e

TEIS LEASE AGREEMENT made this / : day of ﬁh‘vdv ,

1973 between the BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF THE P}ZORIDA INLAND

NAVIGATION DISTRICT, a body corporats under the laws of Florida, hereinafter

referred to as Lessor, and the CITY OF POMPANO BEACH, 'fa municipal corporation

under the laws of Florida, hereinafter raferred to as "Les

‘t,((n‘“ *

WHEREAS, the Lesscr purchased a parcel of 1and {n Broward Caunty,
Floride, deslignated as MSA 727-8, a description of which‘ls attached hereto

as Exhibit “A" and mede a part hereof, and a survey or mcp of sald property {3
also attached hereto 2nd made & pant hereof as Exhikit "B*, for use by tite

United States In connection with the improvement end maintenance of tha Intra-
>

coastal Waterway from Jacksonville to Miam{, Florida, and new holds the title

therato subject to an e2sement heretofere granted by 1t to tha United Siates of

America for such use; and -;.

WEERZAS, sald parcel of land |3 subject to 1mme¢1ata occupaney and

uge 2t 2ny Hme by the United States purauant to said ease_mant and the Lassee

has requested the Lessor to psmit it to use sald parcel otjland for recreational

or conservational purposes subject to said prior right and éasement of the United

z

-

States end to the terms and conditions of this lease; and ~
WHEREAZ, the Lessor {s of the oplnion that such use by the Lessea is
in the public interest and should be granted for a limited tém 2% a nominal rental

subject only to the tarms and conditions stated herein,
NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premf;es and the nutual
covenants and agreaments herein contained, it is agreed bgr the parties herato:
1. SUBJECT to conditions stated herein, the Legsor does hereby lease

the above-mentionad percel of land as Is and {n its emtin’g condition to the

Leasee for a tem of twenty-five (25) yoars from the date hereof for use by the

W



M

City of Pompano Beach solely for boating and recreationai puwrposes and upeon
condition that no structurea or improvements of any kind zre to be placed upon
gald land without prior written congent of the Lessor and-:th.nt any such structures
or improvements placed thareon with Lassor's consent cr; to be completely
! removad at Lessee’s expense within ninety (90) days a:‘:e_; request therefor by
Lesscr,
2, Upon and SUBJZCT to the terms and condit'I:bns stated herein, which

{t agrees to perform and ab{de by, the Lessee does herebff lease said parcel of

land from the Legsor and further agrees;

{a) To accept the leased preamises as {8 and in 1ts;e}d.st1nq condition
o

subject to the use by the United States for spéj.l disposal in accordance

vi
5

!

with tha aforesaid easement, ;
=

1)) To promptly pay in advance the annual rental of ONE DOLLAR ($1.00).
4

) Not to permit or suifar any vzste {n or upon sa&id premises; to strictly

comply with any znd all rules, requlations and requirenents that ma

be {mposed from time to time by virtue cf the laws of the Stats of Tlorida,
or any rules and regulations of any govemmengal 2gency having juria-
diztion over the leased premises, :

{d) To permit ths Lessor, or {t3 duly authorized aq';eents, free access to
A

the leased premises at any and all rezsonablatimes for the purpose

RN

of examining and {nspecting same,

(e) Not to assign or sublet this lease, or any portion of the leased pre-

r

mises, without the written consent of the Leasor, except ag hereln

provided. i

9] Nct to permit the uge of sald premises for pur;;‘loses other than for
recreational purposes &3 hereln provided. -

) To make no unlawful, lmproper, or offensive uie of the premises.

() At the termination of this lease, by lapse of d:}xa or otherwise, to

ylald {mmed{ate possession to the Lassor.

Te ey,

proemises during the

RN

) To pay any and all taves levied upon the lease

terms of this lease,

-

—-ﬁ



o~

-

{1} To save the Lesgor harmless from eny aand alljucbility legs, damaga,
cleim, actlon, costs, and attorney's fees resulting from or caused
by any claim, loss, or damage to person or property on or ebout ¢r

by reason of sald lezsed premises,

Biars.

&) That, upon the request of the Leasor, the Lesi'}ee, the Clty of Pompano

Beach, agrees to remove any end all dredge spoll, placed on MSA's

Ky

726, 7268, 726C, and 727C from ths In:racoe.':s‘tal Weaterway Project,
to other locations on city property, at its own:ex;ense. {MSA's 725,
7268, and 726C are located {mmediately south: of N.E, 24th Street,
and MSA 727C is located immediately north of':N.E. 12th Street,)

3, This lease may be terminated by notice in writing by one party

therato to the other upon ninety (30) days notice. -

-

4, The Lassee agraes to save the Lesscr h:rrgless from any lability
by re=gon of property damages or personal Uebility to an;)"/ person or perdons, firm
cr corperation on or 2bout sald premises, and to carry Lnglemnity insurance as
protecstion against sald lakiltty for the protection of the Tessor with a raputablz
{nsurance company to be approved by the Treasurer of th? Lessor, with
§250,000.00 — $500,000.00 limits, such polices tc ba deposited with and
recelpted payment of premiums thereof sent to the said 'l%easurer during the
term of this lease, or any extension thereof, It {3 also x;:iutuany agreed that the
policy limits above-raferrad~to ghall be reviewed every {ive (5) years ard, 1f the
Lessor finds the limits inadequate, that they will be tnc‘é';ased to &n amount - -

setisfactory to the Lassor in order to secure adequats cog’lerage for the protection

of the Lessor.

5. Thig lease gupergedes and cancels a prevlbus leage dated
November 12, 1968, between the same parties hereto and upon the same property
which pricr leese ran for @ term of five {5) years, and it {8 mutually egreed by

the parties herato that, upon the axecution of this leage,’the previous leasa

shall become nulf and vold, and shall no longer be of any‘7 force or effect, and

‘

shall be completaly cancslled thereby.

Wy emn




e e

IN WITHESS WHEREOF, the parties have hereunto set thetr hands

e ———— S—

¢~

and seals on thoe day and year first above

Signed, sealed and dellvered (n

cur presance:
[t 2t i St o it
W

WG it

OHN G, CARNRIGH@EW Manager

5. CHARLES ADAMS, City Attormey

wrltten.

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF THE
FLORIDA INLAND NAVIGATION DISTRICT

Bl -~

//7 Y s _’_‘/ / . .
By: &% QR o 207 (Saa1)

CITY OF POMPANO BEACH ;

Byt 4/_77// /;f/uq'/]"r )A/z/j»e(Seal)

1 MAXIM RYBER, Mayf;/

Attest: OZML’ /é}p&ﬂ/

Juéué OWEN, City Clerk

(Seal)

Cehiepia E Rt e

e o«

L R gl

BEN




¢

LEASE AGREEMENT
FOR
MSA 727-8

EXHIBIT "A"

- e e -

MSA 727-B )
The Southeast Quarter of the Northwest Qui\irter of the
Southeast Quarter of Section 30, Township 48 South, ;gange 43, lying
West of the westarly right~of-way of the Intracoastal iVaterway as said
s

dght-of=-way is shown on Page §-¢ of Plat Book 17, Broward County

Public Records, less and except the South 50 feet thereof,

ERSIZP ENT A B ET]

'

TR




TTerm. Snmic, 199G — Feb O"ﬁc\c;bc

! \

——

\ e /',('

RESOLUTION NO. 99. 151

CITY OF POMPANO BEACH
Broward Countv, Florida

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE
CITY OF POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA, APPROVING
AND AUTHORIZING THE PROPER CITY OFFICIALS TO
EXECUTE A LEASE EXTENSION AGREEMENT
BETWEEN THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH AND
MERRITT’S BOAT AND ENGINE WORKS, INC. FOR
LEASE OF LAND LYING UNDER CALIBAN CANAL AND
WATER RIGHTS CONNECTED THERETO FOR
BOATING, RECREATIONAL, CONSERVATIONAL AND
MARINE PURPOSES; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, the City of Pompano Beach held a twenty-five (23) year lease with the
Florida Inland Navigation District dated March 1, 1973; and

WHEREAS, the City of Pompano Beach entered into a Lease Extension Agreement with
the Florida Inland Navigation District for an additional five (5) year term from March 1, 1998,
approved by City of Pompano Beach Resolution No.98-23; and

WHEREAS, the City of Pompano Beach and Merritt's Boat and Engine Works, In¢. are
desirous of renewing their Lease for approximately the same period of time commencing January
10, 1999 until February 28, 2003; now, therefore,

“ BEIT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF POMPVANO
BEACH, FLORIDA:

SECTION 1: That a Lease Extension Agreement between the City of Pompano Beach
and Merritt’s Boat and Engine Works, Inc. providing for an extension to the Lease Agreement,
approved by Resolution No. 73-49, a copy of which Lease Extension Agreement is attached
hereto and incorporated by reference as if set forth in full, is hereby approved.

SECTION 2:  That the proper City officials are hereby authorized to execute said Lease
Extension Agreement between the City of Pompano Beach and Merritt’s Boat and Engine

Works, Inc.

7=

Ll




SECTION 3: This Resolution shall become effective upon passage.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this23rd _ day of March , 1999.

Dol ) -

E. PAT LARKINS, MAYOR

ATTEST:

" ey 7l

MARY L. CHAMBERS, CITY CLERK

-amd
3/9/99
| reso\99-226a

r




LEASE EXTENSION GREEMENT

THIS LEASE EXTENSION AGREEMENT, made and entered into this 23rd
day of March , 1999, by and between:

CITY OF POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA, a municipal
corporation, under the laws of the State of Florida, hereinafter

referred to as “LESSEE”

and

MERRITT’S BOAT AND ENGINE WORKS, INC., a Florida
corporation, hereinafter referred to as “LESSOR”.

WHEREAS, LESSOR holds title to a portion of the property known as the “Caliban

Canal”, more particularly described in the following:

#1 That portion of the NE % of the NW % of the SE % lying North of the
North line of Rock Road, and lying South of the most Northerly edge of
that certain canal (known as the Boar Basin Canal) running East to West
through said land, O.R. Book 2312, Page 133, Broward County Records.

TO#2 Beginning at the SE corner of the E ¥; of the NE Y of the NW Y of the SE
%, run North 309.56 feet to the South line of the road right-of-way, then
West 31.43 feet, then South 309.56 feet to the Southern boundary, thence
East to Point of Begirning, O.R. Book 2312, Page 133, Broward County
Records.

#3 That portion of the NW % of the NE % of the SE % lying West of the
right-of-way of the Intracoastal Canal and lying South of the most
Northerly edge of that certain canal (known as the Boat Basin Canal)
running East to West, through said land from the Intracoastal Waterway.
Said parcels lying in Section 30, Township 48 South, Range 43 East, as
recorded in O.R. Book 2312, Page 133, Broward County Records.




WHEREAS, LESSEE and LESSOR entered into an agreement to lease the Caliban
Canal and said lease was recorded in Official Records Book 5823, page 1633 of the Public

Records of Broward County, Florida, hereinafter referred to as “The Lease”; and

WHEREAS, LESSEE has requested LESSOR to continue to permit it to use and lease
said parcel of land lying under the Caliban Canal and the water rights connected thereto for

recreational or conservational purposes subject to the terms and conditions of this Lease; and

WHEREAS, the Lease gave an option to LESSEE to renew the Lease for the same
period of time as any renewed Lease between LESSEE and Florida Inland Navigation District;

and

WHEREAS, LESSEE entered into a Lease Extension Agreement with the Florida Inland
Navigation District for an additional five (5) year term from March 1, 1998, approved by City of
Pompano Beach Resolution No.98-23, and the parties hereto are desirous of renewing the Lease

so that both leases will terminate on or about the same time;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the mutual covenants and

agreement herein contained, it is agreed by the parties hereto:

1. The Lease Agreement entered into on January 10, 1974 (adopted by City of
PompanoBeach Resolution No. 74-296), for the above-mentioned parcel of land lying under the
Caliban Canal and the water rights connected thereto is hereby extended for an additional term
commencing January 10, 1999 until February 28, 2003 subject to all the terms and conditions set

forth in the Lease.

2. All the terms, covenants and conditions contained in the Lease, a copy of which is
attached hereto and made a part hereof, with the exception of the provision of the extension
herein granted, shall remain unchanged and the parties agree to keep, observe and perform all

covenants and conditions contained therein.

Lease dzreement between Merritt's Boat and Engine Works, Inc and the City of Pompann Beach. Florda Page 2of 5

.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have hereunto set their hands and seals the day

and year first ebove written.
“LESSOR™:

Signed, sealed and delivered MERRITT'S BOAT AND ENGINE WORKS, INC,
in the presence of:

Oj'/hah_n. 2 NorCoane By: W‘

CJV\(ASJ’\'/\)‘- e CCoce QOLA Morp! ﬁ

Typed, Staraped or Pricted Name Typed. Stamped or Printel Name
M Title:_ \) L ¢ @ *P(é.eé (&O m\l\
Gyt ~
4 g !
AT GARRYEY
Typed, Stamped ot Printed Name (SEAL)
STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF BROWARD
The foregoing instrument was acknowledeed before me this \ Q day of
MARY* TR , 1999 by Q«Ou‘ MNenn
ass_\\ro -~ Praal of the MERRITT'S BOAT AND ENGINE WORKS
INC., a Florida corporation on behalf of said corporation. He/she is persenally known to me or who has
produced \.{.l\n A AM\CA\\'\.A\ EAA O\

(type of identification) as identification.

oelerec, ] PRLG,

NOTARY'S SEAL: NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF FLORID
REBECCA 1.. PHILLIPS
WY Ay OFFICIAL NOTARY SEAL

O\ 4 REBECCA L PHILLIPS (Name of Acknowledger Typed, Printed or Stamped)
>3 F’[ 0 COMMISSION NUMBER
Sl £ ccezrsan L2949
., X MY COMMSSION EXPIRES PPEIINEN o

@OF F\OQ MAR, 212001 Commission Number

Lease dgreement berween Merrie's Boar and Engine Forks. [nc and the City of Pempano Beack Florda Page 3 of §



“LESSEE”

Witnesses: CITY OF POMPANO BEACH

_Vﬁm%u g{’éwmm/ By: %

E. PAT L ARKINS, MAYOR

CITY MAKAGER

Attest:

\JU\/KO(/W] ’/ Wn (SEAL)

MARY L. CHAMBERS
CITY CLERK

Approved

GORDON B, LINN
CITY ATTORNEY

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF BROWARD

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 26th day of
“March , 1999, by E. PAT L S, as Mayor of the City of mpano
Beach, a municipal Florida corporation, on behalf 6f/the munigipal corporation, who is
personally known to me.

N

NOTARY'S SEAL:

. OTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF EKQRIDA
M._‘_'_____.;.—-;«w*i (Signature of Notary Taking Acknoyledgment)
C, =N,
(- £2 7 iy e
! -dw‘-);.c).“()f) 7 L u:
\ g FOISSIAISY ‘-),.—-’ ~ hite)
3 tmg;;nar‘\{\!ll_‘; voy ”:”’_-J ’t:.--j (Name of Acknowledger Typed, Printed or Stamped)
3',, e v e

Commission Number

Pewe Voromont Aot NG 0 B2 (I S T




STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF BROWARD
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this _26th day of
March , 1999 by C. WILLIAM HARGETT, JR., as City Wlanager of the

City of Pompano Beach, Fionda a municipal corporation, on behalf of the municipal

corporation, who is personally known to me. %
NOTARY’S SEAL: NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE LORIDA

E3RLY AQM R
SILIHI NOISSINNGD AW 5 o v, .
(&) ‘-, T
$0L61802 > V:;/ o «g.‘ {(Name of Acknowledger Typed, Printed or Stamped)
WIANAN ROISSWOD O ;) l"t‘c')?’
HOSMUOMAYHVED VAV 7, v
VIS AUVEONTVIDIZ:D ‘7 el i —
= Commission Number

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF BROWARD

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 28¢h day of
March , 1999 by MARY L. CHAMBERS as City Clerk of the City of

Pompano Beach, Florida, a municipal corporation, on behalf of the municipal corporation, who is
personally known to me,

NOTARY'S SEAL: TARY PUBLIC, STATE OF EHORIDA

z ':""""'*M : ,

a2 “Gmwvma ay 20T ;

“salsts 29 f\ ?1‘_« ‘e (Name of Acknowledger Typed, Printed or Stamped)
HINny NOISSINYI0D B 'k

HNOZM ’JH\}v“wy“ ' ‘
s ¥ -
1723 ALY ON myﬁ% R !

Commission Number ;

GBL amd
3/9199
) agriveen99-1628a

Lease Agreement berween Merritt's Boat and Ergine Works Inc and the City of Pompano Beach, Florida Page S of §

-——————'—_—-—



2ESCLUTION NO. 73 - _ &8

Y OF POMPANO BEACH
wazrd County, Flozida

iR e]
Dy—l
2 3

WHEREAS, the City desires to improve FIND property
located in Pompano Beach at Northeast l4th StiuCsyy. known'as
MSA 727-B, for a boat launch and picnic recreztional project:

WHEREAS, EHe City five year lease on use of said
property will expire in November, 1973.and the City seecks a new
twenty-five year lease on said property, and,

JHZREAS, FIND encourages the use of spoils land for the
gensxral recreational purposes of the cermunity and susperts 2
now, therelfcre,

T IT B=SOLVED BY THEZ CITY COMMISSION COF TEZ CITV
0F POMPANQ BZaCH, FLORIDA:

SZCTION L: It is the present intsntion cf the City
Commissicn of the City of Pompano Beach, Floride, to (2) entex
into a twenty-five year lezse with FIND for use of FIND propezty
MSA 727-3 on tha‘same terms end conditions that are praovided for

in the existing five year lease between FIND and the City;

™~
[

(b) immediztely upon s2id execution proceed with the development
of said property in accordance with the attached preliminary
drawing; (c) to thereafter submit a final development plaa fox
FIND approval before starting comstruction.

_Decezber 1672.

ot ¥

I’\\

PASSED AND ADOPTED this _ Sth  day o

X

( i A,

o DAEM rtDtu, yc*
ATTEST: \

Qf/ arls &/L(/J’.//(/

JUT7 TUET, Luty Clers

—'——-—_—-——




[~

=
o
&}
g

-
™M

bady corporaie undartae laws cf fisrida, harzinaliter

¥
)
{

3
i
"~
Q
]
jor
{1
IS]
[
(@]
)
2]

referred to as Lessor, &nd the CITY OF POMPANOQ B"AC“, 2 munlelipal corporation

undz2r tha laws of Florida, herelnafter referred to 23 'Las

»\-l.lm’.‘ us

WEEREAS, the Lesscr purche.sed & parcel of land in Broward County,
Florida , designated 23 MSA 727-3, a descﬂption of which‘is attached herato

F~
&

23 Exhibit "A" and mads & part hereof, end a survey or m::': of gaid praperty (s
)
alag attached hereto end mede & part hereof as Exhibic "B, for use by the

t nance of the Intre~

:J'r.

United States ln connestion with the improvexent end ma

.".z.

ccasia]l Waterway from Lckscmw.l.A ts Miam{, Floride, z:.... 1o holds tihe title

o

therats subject o 2a e2sement heretofcre granted by Lt to the United St=tes of

WHIRIAS, s2id parcel of land {3 subject to imaedicte ceccupancy and

use a2 eav time by the United States purguant to sald eesément and the Lesses

Yut, ,mk W

hzs rsguested the lgssor to pemit it to usa satd parcel of 1a ~d for recreational

or conservational purpcses subject to said prior right and easemen: of the United

States and to the terms and condltions of this lease; end =

VWHEREAS, tha Lesscr s of the opinion that such use by the Leasea s
{n the public Interast and should be granted for & limited i:em a: & nomlnal rental

subject only to tha tarms end conditions stated hereln. -

NG THIRETORE, (n consldersiion of the pre.uises erd the mutual

—
.
w*

Covenanty and agraements hereln contained, {t {3 egreed by the partdes herato:

emn

ML

1. SUBJICT to condlitons stited herteln, the Lalssr does herzby lezse
the esova-mentioned parcel of land es 13 and (a ft3 e::istin’c; conditton to the

Lesaas for a term of twenty-five (25) yoara from the date here<! for use by the




(-

Cliy 6f ™ ~pano Beazsa salely forzocddng and ra2- ~2tiomal fwpeses enc upsn
condiilen thes no souctures or Lagrevemenis of any kind er2 ts ba piacad uzen
azid lend without prior writlen conzent ol the Lasser and thet eny such stuziiras

rezoved ar Lassea’s enpense within ninely (S0) cave a®er requass tharefer oy
Lasszar,

ey ,
nerala, wass

43
{1
]
{
»
‘
4
.
.
1
[
cr
%]
‘e
1Y
&
jo N

t 2grees to perform and ehide Ey, the Lesseea does he'eby leesa sald parcel of

Pt

land from the Lesscr and fur‘.her egraes:
{a) To accept the lezsed premises a3 is and {n L:fe;dstmq cond{ticn
subject to the use by the United States for sg:il dispcosel in accordancs
) with the afcreszi{d ezsement, :;
) To prompily pay in edvance the annual rental <{ ONZ DOLLAR {$1.00),
(c) Nct to permlt cr suffzr any waste {n or cpen s2 E d prazlses; to sictly

comaly with any end all rules, regulaticns and raquirements that cay
Ao WAL Wi

be {mpesed from tima to time By virtue cf the laws of the Stals cf Flerids,

or any rules and resuletions of any governmental egancy having Jurta-

dlcticn cver the l2ased pramisss, :

@) To perm!t tha Lesscr, or {t3 duly zutherized :r;;e. t3, free eccess to
\

the lecsed premises at eny and ell re-Scma::Ie_tir'es for the purpose
l

of examining aad lnspecting sane.

(e) Nct to ssgiga cr sublst this lease, ¢r eny portlon of thae leased pre~

mises, withous the written ccasent of the Less'cr, exczept 38 herain

provided. N
) Met to percit the vse of seld premises for pu—,v"sa other then for

recrestonzl purpeses &g herain provided,

() To maks no unlawit!, lmproper, cr ciiensive ude of the premises,
() At the termination of this lease, by lasse ¢f time or athervilsae, to
vield imzedizte possesalon to the Lessor, =
:
¢l To pay eay end cll taves levied upon the lnc: 4 prenises during the

terms of this leesa.




-

ccai3, enZ etlcmey's feeg res"'.:i:‘g from or caused

by eny claim, lcss, crdamege to person or £ropenty On cr eboul oy

by razsen of sald lezsed preolses, 3
a
&) That, upen the request of the Lesgor, the Lesges, the Clty of Pempans
Zaach, egrzas (0 remove eny and all dredge shcdd, slazed ¢n MZiis
723, 7232, 7240, anc 7I7C Imcmotne Intraccasial Weterway Profast,
‘1

1o other locations on city property, at (i3 cwm e*'.::e'xse. (MSA's 728,
7268, end 726C ara located immediately south of N.E. 24th Straet,
end MSA 727C 15 located immediately north ofN E, 12th Strest.}

3. This lezss may ba terminated by notice h W'it.nq by ore party

therets to tha other upon ninely (30) days notics.

]

(R4

4. Tha Lassae agraes to save the Lagdgcr har:'-:_lless o aay Hability
by r22acn of propesty dameges cr perscnal Lab{lisy to :1y person ¢r pgricns, flm
T cormerstion on cr ahout sald premisas, and to cany 1*? dennily {nsesince as
rolzcilen 2galast said Makllity for the protectien ¢f the Lessor with e rzpusabie

{nsuranza cempany to te epproved by the Treasurer of the Lesscr, with

“ip

[3%

$250,00G.00 — $300,000.00 imits, such pelicles te be,.c'.epcs'.:ed with an

.

recelntad papment cf premiums therasf sent to the sald 'I*e=5"*a" during the
tarm of this lease, or any extenslen thereof, It is elso E:'u:uclly ezgreed that the
v k3
.
policy Umits above-rafarred~to shall be reviswed every {ive (5) years a2d, {f the

'I

Le3zsor finds the limtts inadequate, that thay will be hcrsased to 2n emounat - -

)vs

setlsfactory ta the Lessor {n order to secure adaguats coy_ercge for the protecitcn
of the Lesscr. .:

3. This lease superSades and cancels & previ:éus le2ge dated
icvamber 12, 1963, betwean the same parties herets and uzon the g2 e prcpeny

ze ran for a tema of flve (3) yeara, end 1t 19 mutnelly ezreed by

the partles heraty that, upen the execution of this le=3e, the pravious laase

srali become null 2ad vold, end shall no lenger be of aay fores or eff2ct, and

e

snell bo completaly cancelled thereby. ?

-3- N




LD WWITNESS WHIRICT, Feamiles Feu2
and sz cr the day and wear firTi alzve el
- - - O
Slgnad, sazlad and dallvarec (n ECARD CF CONMMISSIONIRS CF 7=z
~y At AT s mT AT g
Cw prasance FLOAIDX IWLAND NAVIGATICN DIST2:27

— T

6 CITY CF POMPANO BIACH
’ W T Py
/ % . Ll EY-' / //,/)/!'/‘"—v jl/////;rn(seal)

S0 G CARTRIGH}; Giey Manages V FXTH RYBER, Mayey/  ©
Attesty 07//}1’ { ;n«f’/f// (Seal)

2

. CHARLES ADAMS, City Attormey JU&IE'. OWEN, City Cla=k

EXEIK R 4 (U (A V7 I APLIEN

-
PR

EESE Ul R

e




-

P e

- e e o e

~t
t
Q3]

The Scutheast Quarter of the Northwest Quéirter of the
Southeast Quartsr of Section 30, Township 48 South, Eanqe 43, lying
West of th‘e westarly right-of-way of the In:-acoastal%ﬂ/atemay' as sald
right-of-way {s shown on Pags 6-c of Plat Book 17, B{"fcward County

Public Records, less and except the South $0 feet thereof,

PERSTT KNIV S SR

ERTP T PR

Ty




